

Notice of Merger

Jefferson Hills Corporation ("Jefferson Hills") is pleased to announce that on September 1, 2023, we will merge into our parent company and operate as Jefferson Center for Mental Health ("Jefferson Center"), a leading provider of high-quality behavioral health care and counseling in Colorado. This merger is expected to result in greater value and a wider array of services for Colorado's children, youth, and families.

Jefferson Center will assume all of Jefferson Hills operations to provide ongoing staff-secure residential treatment and day treatment services and support for Colorado's emotionally and behaviorally challenged children and youth. Services will continue under their program names including New Vistas Crisis Stabilization Unit, The Academy at Jefferson Center and our soon to open Youth Residential Recovery Program.

Jefferson Center will continue to implement Jefferson Hills mission to provide safe and supportive treatment programs and learning environments for children, youth, and families in need of mental health and substance use services, and will continue to prepare them to function more effectively in their community.

"The merger stabilizes critical and unique mental health and substance abuse services at a time when we know that kids and families are struggling. Our consolidation ensures that we can reach more families and grow our services to meet the expanding needs of our community," said Kiara Kuenzler.

As with all important decisions, we will work closely with our clients, providers, partners, and employees to make the transition and integration process as smooth as possible.

Our phone numbers and office address will remain the same. If you have any questions about our programs, please reach out to us. More information is available on our website www.jcmh.org.